
Priory Integrated College  
Term Dates 2019-2020 

 
 

Autumn Term 2019 
 Thursday 15 August 2019: AS/A2 Level results 

Tuesday 20 August:  INSET Day 1 for staff 
Wednesday 21August:  INSET Day 2 for staff 

 Thursday 22 August: GCSE results 
Friday 23 August:  Sixth Form Admissions and Year 12 Careers Guidance 

 Monday 26 August: Bank Holiday 
Tuesday 27 August INSET Day 3 for staff 
Wednesday 28 August:  INSET Day 4 for staff 

 Thursday 29 August:  Year 8 & Sixth Form Induction Day 1: 8.50am – 12.30pm 
 Friday 30 August:  Year 8 & Sixth Form Induction Day 2: 8.50am – 12.30pm 
  

Monday 2 September:  First full day for all students in Year 8 – Year 14 from 
8.50am 
Friday 27 September: Celebration of Achievement Afternoon (day ends for 
students at 12.00) 
Monday 3 September:  Staff Development Day 1 (no pupils in school) 
 

Half Term Break Monday 28 October – Friday 1 November (inclusive)  
 Monday 4 November:  Junior College Learning Guidance Day Years 8-10 

(9am – 3pm) 
Thursday 21 November: Staff Development Day 2 (no students in school)  
 
Thursday 19 December – Year 12 Mock Results Afternoon (day ends at 12.30 
for Years 8, 9, 10, 11 and Sixth Form) 
Friday 20 December – Year 11 Mock Results morning (Day off for Years 8, 9, 
10, 12 and Sixth Form)  
 

End of Term Friday 20  December 
Christmas 
Holidays 

Friday 20 December – Friday 3 January 2020 (inclusive)  

 
 

Spring Term 2020 
Begins Monday 6 January 2020 - All students: 8.50am 

Wednesday 15 January – ½ day for students – finish at 12.30 
Thursday 16 January – ½ day for students – finish at 12.30 

 Friday 17 January: Staff Development Day 3 (no students in school)  
 
Friday 14 February:  Year 10 GCSE Options Day from 10am – 2.30pm (only 
Year 10 in school) 

  
Half Term Break  
 
 
 

Monday 17 February 2019 – Wednesday 19 February 
Thursday 20 February:  INSET 5 training for staff  
Friday 21 February:  Staff Development Day 4 (no students in school) 
 



St Patrick’s Day 
Off for pupils and 
staff 
 

 
Tuesday 17 March 

End of Term  Friday 3 April 2019 (Finish at 12.30)  
Easter Holidays Monday 6 April – Friday 17 April (inclusive)  

 
 

 
Summer Term 2020 

Begins  Monday 20 April - All students: 8.50am  
 Friday 8 May: Bank Holiday 

Monday 25 May: Staff Development Day 5 (no students in school) 
End of Term  Tuesday 30 June (Finish at 12.30pm) 

 
 
 
 


